31 Von Duprin Door control and security hardware   •  31
Electrical and
 p
neum
atic p
ow
er transfers
Power transfers and electromagnetic locks

•  Interchangeable: all Allegion Connect products utilize the
same connectors
•  Maintenance: you no longer need to cut away wire to
disconnect Allegion products, also available as a service kit
specifically for Connect products. To order, specify:
1.  Specify CON for Connect electronic options
Example: QEL-99-EO-CON (99 Series quiet electric latch retraction
exit only with Connect connectors)
2.  Specify harness length; Consult door manufacturer for harness length
3.  Specify Von Duprin EPT10-CON or Ives electrical thru-wire hingeWire run options
Harness length Connectors
on both ends
Connectors on one end,
crimped pins on the other end
6 Inches CON-6 CON-6P
12 Inches CON-12 CON-12P
26 Inches CON-26 CON-26P
32 Inches CON-32 CON-32P
38 Inches CON-38 CON-38P
44 Inches CON-44 CON-44P
50 Inches CON-50 CON-50P
192 Inches CON-192 CON-192P
Power Supply Wire Harness = Connectors on one end, stripped leads on the other end
6 Inches CON-6W - wire extension to power supply
Consult door manufacturer for harness length requirements.
Note: You will need to purchase a separate wiring harness to go from exit device to hinge/